
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the 

applicant could not clarify their travel plans for their proposed 

trip, this diminished the overall credibility of the application. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

bookings submitted are cancelled/invalid.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the 

applicant could not clarify their travel plans for their proposed 

trip, this diminished the overall credibility of the application.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

bookings submitted are cancelled/invalid

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are genuine.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused EU – You have failed to prove that you qualify as a beneficiary 

of Directive 2004/38/EC. Please see the detailed refusal letter 

which has been issued outlining the reasons for refusal.

Approved Visit Friend

Application Decisions:

42252082

42145412

42186332

42250252

42004612

42022512

42144912

Application 

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019



Application Decisions:

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the bank certificates submitted by the 

applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

bookings are cancelled/invalid.

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the bank certificates submitted by the 

applicant are genuine.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel 

bookings have been cancelled/Invalid

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Study

Approved Visit Family42446342

42402392

42407102

42427562

42369852

42370122

42375102

42315672

42350232

42365092

42278152

42278252



Application Decisions:

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. Sufficient explanation has not been 

given by the applicant as to why they should undertake an 

English course in Ireland. Evidence of educational progression 

or career advancement in this regard is not clear.

ID:- Authenticity of documents.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the education certificates submitted 

by the applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Friend

Approved Study

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant. Applicant failed to fully 

disclose Irish immigration history.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied 

the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown. Insufficient 

evidence has been submitted to demonstrate the applicant’s 

relationship to the references in Ireland.

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business42554892

42549942

42551742

42553342

42549662

42549722

42549752

42535812

42537652

42548632

42532112

42534722

42535002

42518052

42519562

42520032

42498332

42500762

42515392

42467272

42481972

42497862

42450672

42455182



Application Decisions:

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Reside

Approved Reside

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Tournament B/O

Approved Study

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Visit Family

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

Approved Business

42657832

42683172

42652182

42656812

42657692

42638162

42649982

42651742

42618212

42636552

42636752

42587002

42606522

42616552

42584592

42585302

42586202

42583542

42583912

42584552

42580802

42583052

42583282

42568382

42579172

42579622

42559652

42568272

42121762

42181512

42181782

42193132

42193172

42209972

42251972

42252922

42318452

42430302

42447342

42450932


