Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
42004612	Approved	Study
42022512	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
42144912	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the applicant could not clarify their travel plans for their proposed trip, this diminished the overall credibility of the application. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel bookings submitted are cancelled/invalid.
42145412	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the applicant could not clarify their travel plans for their proposed trip, this diminished the overall credibility of the application. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel bookings submitted are cancelled/invalid
42186332	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are genuine. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
42250252	Refused	EU – You have failed to prove that you qualify as a beneficiary of Directive 2004/38/EC. Please see the detailed refusal letter which has been issued outlining the reasons for refusal.
42252082	Approved	Visit Friend

Application Decisions: Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019										
						Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong				
						42278152	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the bank certificates submitted by the applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel bookings are cancelled/invalid.		
42278252	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the bank certificates submitted by the applicant are genuine. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. Hotel bookings have been cancelled/Invalid								
42315672	Approved	Visit (Tourist)								
42350232	Approved	Visit Family								
42365092	Approved	Visit Family								
42369852	Approved	Visit Family								
42370122	Approved	Visit Family								
42375102	Approved	Business								
42402392	Approved	Visit Family								
42407102	Approved	Business								
42427562	Approved	Study								
42446342	Approved	Visit Family								

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019					
	Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong				
42450672	Refused	CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. Sufficient explanation has not been given by the applicant as to why they should undertake an English course in Ireland. Evidence of educational progression or career advancement in this regard is not clear. ID:- Authenticity of documents. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the education certificates submitted by the applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.			
42455182	Approved	Visit Family			
42467272	Approved	Business			
42481972 42497862	Approved	Visit Family Visit Friend			
42497862	Approved Approved	Study			
42500762	Approved	Business			
42515392	Approved	Business			
42518052	Approved	Visit Family			
42519562	Approved	Visit Family			
42520032	Approved	Visit Family			
42532112	Approved	Visit Family			
42534722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)			
42535002	Approved	Business			
42535812	Approved	Visit (Tourist)			
42537652	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant. Applicant failed to fully disclose Irish immigration history. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office, the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are genuine, as they cannot be verified. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown. Insufficient evidence has been submitted to demonstrate the applicant's relationship to the references in Ireland.			
42548632	Approved	Visit Family			
42549662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)			
42549722	Approved	Visit (Tourist)			
42549752	Approved	Visit Family			
42549942	Approved	Visit Family			
42551742	Approved	Visit (Tourist)			
42553342	Approved	Study			
42554892	Approved	Business			

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 30/09/2019 to 06/10/2019

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

		ion. Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong
42559652	Approved	Visit Family
42568272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
42568382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
42579172	Approved	Business
42579622	Approved	Business
42580802	Approved	Visit Family
42583052	Approved	Business
42583282	Approved	Reside
42583542	Approved	Reside
42583912	Approved	Business
42584552	Approved	Visit Family
42584592	Approved	Business
42585302	Approved	Visit Family
42586202	Approved	Business
42587002	Approved	Business
42606522	Approved	Visit Family
42616552	Approved	Visit Family
42618212	Approved	Visit Family
42636552	Approved	Business
42636752	Approved	Visit Family
42638162	Approved	Business
42649982	Approved	Tournament B/O
42651742	Approved	Tournament B/O
42652182	Approved	Tournament B/O
42656812	Approved	Study
42657692	Approved	Visit Family
42657832	Approved	Business
42683172	Approved	Visit Family
42121762	Approved	Business
42181512	Approved	Business
42181782	Approved	Business
42193132	Approved	Business
42193172	Approved	Business
42209972	Approved	Business
42251972	Approved	Business
42252922	Approved	Business
42318452	Approved	Business
42430302	Approved	Business
42447342	Approved	Business
42450932	Approved	Business